# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Getty Images Limited |          | 102/14/2008    | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Getty Images (UK) LTD.      |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 Bayham Street           |  |
| City:           | London                      |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM              |  |
| Postal Code:    | NW1 OAG                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2605383 | STONE     |
| Registration Number: | 2663817 | STONE     |
| Registration Number: | 2564316 | STONE     |
| Registration Number: | 2564317 | STONE     |
| Registration Number: | 2564315 | STONE     |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Richard R. Ronald Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0925**

900114143

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                                                        | 25828-4000.0104     |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE                                                                        |                     |  |
| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:                          |                     |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                             | Richard R. Ronald   |  |
| Signature:                                                                                     | /Richard R. Ronald/ |  |
| Date:                                                                                          | 08/19/2008          |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=Getty Assignment#page1.tif<br>source=Getty Assignment#page2.tif |                     |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0926 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Getty Images Limited ("Assignor"), A United Kingdom corporation with its

principal place of business at 101 Bayham Street, London NW1 0AG, United Kingdom has

common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the

attached Exhibit and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark/service mark applications and

registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Getty Images (UK) Ltd. ("Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation with

its principal place of business at 101 Bayham Street, London NW1 0AG, United Kingdom, is

desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill

associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks

and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments,

and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to

vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment,

to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this day of Fells (2008) 2008.

Getty Images Limited

By:

Name:

STEVE CRISTALLO

Title:

DIRECTOR

25828-4000/LEGAL13872804.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0927

# EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark | Application No. | Registration No. | Appl./Reg. Date   |
|-----------|-----------------|------------------|-------------------|
| STONE     | 75905893        | 2605383          | August 6, 2002    |
| STONE     | 75905892        | 2663817          | December 17, 2002 |
| STONE     | 75905890        | 2564316          | April 23, 2002    |
| STONE     | 75905891        | 2564317          | April 23, 2002    |
| STONE     | 75905889        | 2564315          | April 23, 2002    |

25828-4000/LEGAL13872804.1

**RECORDED: 08/19/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0928